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Passionate about
solar architecture

- We are a specialized company in the 
development of solar protection and 
finishings.
- We contribute to the optimization of interior 
and exterior spaces, and integrate functional 
and aesthetic products with the final user in 
mind.
- We implement innovative production 
processes and incorporate specific treatment 
and finishing technologies, to make sure we 
offer top quality and maximum durability.

Apasionados por la
arquitectura solar
- Somos una empresa especializada en el 
desarrollo de soluciones para protección solar y 
acabados.
- Contribuimos a la optimización de espacios 
interiores y exteriores, e integramos productos 
funcionales y estéticos enfocados en el usuario.
- Implementamos procesos de producción 
innovadores e incorporamos tecnologías 
específicas en tratamiento y acabados, para 
asegurar la calidad y durabilidad de todos los 
materiales utilizados en nuestra fabricación.

Company
Empresa
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Contract

Innovation for
window coverage

- Window coverage is the ideal solution to obtain 
a healthy and comfortable indoor atmosphere. 
Our products allow for the entry of heat, while 
managing the levels of solar exposure that enter 
the room. As a result, energetic efficiency, sound 
absorption and productivity can be enhanced.

Aesthetic
functionality

- Our window coverings are created and 
designed using stylized concepts for textiles, 
mechanisms and motors. The automatized 
development in our production, allows the 
creation of an intelligent network of varied 
components that work everywhere.

Innovación para el
recubrimiento de ventanas

- El recubrimiento de ventanas es la solución 
ideal para crear ambientes interiores saludables, 
cómodos e inspiradores. Nuestros productos 
permiten controlar la entrada de calor y 
manejar los niveles de luz solar que ingresan a 
una habitación. Como resultado contribuyen 
a la productividad, la absorción del sonido y la 
eficiencia energética.

Funcionalidad 
estética

- Nuestros recubrimientos para ventanas son 
creados a partir de conceptos estilizados para 
tejidos, mecanismos y motores. El desarrollo de 
nuestra automatización le permitirá crear una 
red inteligente de componentes variados para 
cualquier instalación.
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From the traditional
to the contemporary

- Our motorized curtain systems revolutionize 
the design of interior decoration thanks to their 
modern folds that absorb sound and control the 
level of light.
- Our system´s minimalist design restricts the 
textiles from opening when being opened or 
closed. This creates a gentle and continuous 
movement when operated.

De lo tradicional
a lo contemporáneo

- Nuestros sistemas para cortinas motorizadas 
revolucionan la decoración de los espacios gracias 
a sus modernos pliegues que absorben el sonido y 
controlan la entrada de los niveles de luz.
- El diseño minimalista de nuestro sistema restringe 
la extensión de los tejidos al abrir o cerrar las
cortinas, lo que proporciona movimientos suaves y 
continuos en las ondas de las telas y en su 
desplazamiento contra el piso.

Curtains
Cortinas
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Lavar a
máximo 60º

Wash at
maximum 60º

Limpieza
en seco

Dry
cleaning

No secar
en secadora

Do not
tumble dry
Planchar a
temperatura media

Iron at medium
temperature
No usar
blanqueador

Do not
use whitener

Simbology
Simbología

No
Lavar

Do not
wash

7
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- NordShield BioLayr® is a textile treatment 
that creates an invisible barrier against 
bacteria. This technology works by forming a 
thin, invisible layer that stops microbes from 
sticking to the fabric. It seamlessly blends with 
the textile without changing how it looks or 
feels.

We offer the NordShield-treatment for 
selected textiles and colours, making it ideal 
for places like hospitals and care facilities 
where hygiene is crucial. NordShield-treated 
textiles are also great for offices and schools, 
as they help control bacteria.

Hinders accumulation of microbes

- The mechanism of the NordShield wood-
based technology is based on the formation 
of an ulta-thin layer that physically inhibits 
build-up of bacteria. It prevents the 
accumulation of microbes on the surface of 
the fibers thus preventing the development of 
unwanted pathogens. All without impacting 
the properties of the textile, such as colour, 
feel or fall.

“NordShield BioLayr® es un tratamiento textil que 
crea una barrera invisible contra las bacterias. 
Esta tecnología funciona al formar una capa 
delgada e invisible que evita que los microbios 
se adhieran a la tela. Se integra perfectamente 
con el tejido sin cambiar su apariencia ni su 
tacto.

Ofrecemos el tratamiento NordShield para 
textiles y colores seleccionados, lo que lo hace 
ideal para lugares como hospitales y centros de 
atención donde la higiene es crucial. Los textiles 
tratados con NordShield también son excelentes 
para oficinas y escuelas, ya que ayudan a 
controlar las bacterias.

Evita la acumulación de microbios

- El mecanismo de la tecnología a base de 
madera NordShield se basa en la formación 
de una capa ultrafina que físicamente inhibe 
la acumulación de bacterias. Previene la 
acumulación de microbios en la superficie 
de las fibras, evitando así el desarrollo de 
patógenos no deseados. Todo ello sin afectar 
las propiedades del tejido, como su color, tacto 
o caída.

Adding function and enabling 
extended use

- The treatment is offered for a curated 
selection of hanging textiles from 
Svensson. The technology enables the 
use of interior textiles in hospitals or other 
care environments with stringent hygiene 
standards. Additionally, NordShield-treated 
textiles are ideal for office environments and 
schools, that also benefit from the protective 
barrier.

Easy to handle and maintain

- Textiles treated with NordShield BioLayr® 
are washed at just 40°C and do not require 
washing as frequently as untreated textiles. 
Fewer washes and lower temperatures help 
reduce the impact on the environment, 
saving both water and energy. On average, 
NordShield BioLayr® retains 97-99% efficiency 
on Trevira CS textiles after five washes at 
40°C.

Añade funcionalidad y permite un uso 
prolongado

- El tratamiento se ofrece para una selección 
cuidadosa de textiles colgantes de Svensson. La 
tecnología permite el uso de textiles de interior 
en hospitales u otros entornos de atención 
con rigurosas normas de higiene. Además, los 
textiles tratados con NordShield son ideales 
para entornos de oficina y escuelas, que 
también se benefician de la barrera protectora.

Fácil de manejar y mantener

- Los textiles tratados con NordShield BioLayr® 
se lavan a solo 40°C y no requieren lavados tan 
frecuentes como los textiles sin tratar. Menos 
lavados y temperaturas más bajas ayudan 
a reducir el impacto en el medio ambiente, 
ahorrando agua y energía. En promedio, 
NordShield BioLayr® retiene una eficiencia del 
97-99% en textiles Trevira CS después de cinco 
lavados a 40°C.”
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Control
options

- Our automatic concept offers diverse 
options for roller shades and curtains 
motorization.
- Any motor can be integrated to the 
automation system and the operation of the 
roller shades or curtains can be visualized in 
real time through the application.

Remote
control

- Advanced solutions for the operation of 
motors and components.
• Single channel: only one system is operated.
• Multichannel: operates diverse systems with 
a single control.

Opciones de
control
- Nuestro concepto de automatización ofrece 
diversas opciones de motorización para 
persianas enrollables y cortinas.
- Cualquier motor puede ser integrado 
al sistema de domótica y, a través de la 
aplicación, es posible visualizar en tiempo real la 
operación y direccionamiento de las persianas 
enrollables y cortinas.

Control
remoto
- Solución avanzada para la operación de 
motores y componentes.
• Monocanal: opera sólo un sistema.
• Multicanal: opera diversos sistemas con un 
solo control.

Motorization
Motorización

10
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Motorized wave curtain
Cortina wave motorizada
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Tapa
de motor

Motor
cover

Carro
guía

Guides

Soporte
para riel

Bracket 

Cinta
dentada

Band

Broches
para corredera

Track
hooks

Riel
motorizado 

Track

Motor
para cortinero

Motor

Cinta
con broches

Contrapeso
inferior

Band

Counter
weight
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Traditional motorized curtains
Cortina motorizada tradicional
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Tracks
hooks
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motorizado 
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Class A
Measurement of sound absorption in a 
reverberation room:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Ration of sound absorption:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,95

Class B
Measurement of sound absorption in a 
reverberation room:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Ration of sound absorption:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,85

Class C
Measurement of sound absorption in a 
reverberation room:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Ration of sound absorption:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,75

Class E
Measurement of sound absorption in a 
reverberation room:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Ration of sound absorption:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,75

Clase A
Medición de la absorción acústica en una
sala de  reverberación:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Relación de absorción acústica:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,95

Clase B
Medición de la absorción acústica en una
sala de reverberación:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Relación de absorción acústica:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,85

Clase C
Medición de la absorción acústica en una
sala de reverberación:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Relación de absorción acústica:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,75

Clase E
Medición de la absorción acústica en una
sala de reverberación:
EN ISO 354:2003.
Relación de absorción acústica:
EN ISO 11654:1997:    w  = 0,15

Sound
absorbing class

Clases de
absorción de sonido
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Interact
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Curtains
Cortinas
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Airy

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

115 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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41
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6531 6444

6242 5681

5631 4851

5031 4542
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4652 4422

4333 4672

4461 4441

8220 8330
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4410 8000

3010 6711

6920 6841

6723 6862
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6736 6827

3243 3463

3631 4053
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Akemi

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

210 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

-8
10

2
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8700 6742

8102 3020

8100 6756

6732 6837
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3655 3368

3355 3225

3978 3746

3935 3067
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5868 5853

6426 5246

5235 4656

4466 4424
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4377

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Alter

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

120 g/m2

DIN 4102-1 B1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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8000 8100

8200 6520

6820 6952

3024 3262
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3321 3324

3841 4321

4451 4462

4532 4811
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5370 5530

5651 5721
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Ara

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

90 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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5865 6531

5067 3848

3445 4358

3554
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Basal

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

230 g/m2

BS 5867-2 Type B

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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8000 4420

4542 4562

4521 4422

4471 4310
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8100 5530

4651 5041

6221 6051

6070 6360
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6811 3011

3145 3872
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Calla

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

360 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 
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0
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4370 4200

8300 8100

4622 8000

6710 3690
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3044 6844

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Day

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

108 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
00

0

60

16
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8000 6510

6620 6520

6451 8600

8110 8120
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4430 8400

4660 4553

4445 4820

4632 4854
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5221 5822

5545 6052

6125 6324

6925 3245
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3146 3336

3433 3421

4122 4071

3762
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Dito

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

130 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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6750 6641

6720 8000

4720 5340

4542 4452



60

4833 5061

5820 5532

6223 6533

6831 6710
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6833 3134

3442 3770

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Dual

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

315 g/m

BS 5867-2 Type B

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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8500 8000

6530 8300

5350 4431

4453 4651
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5051 6050

6851 6910

3152 3343

3340
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Fields

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

35 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  ≥ 5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               3-4 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
54

3

60

16



67

3844 6521

4543 5663

8550 6344

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Grain

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

190 g/m2

DIN 4102-1 class B1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
02

1

60

16
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8500 3560

6820 6930

6530 6780

6540 6521



70

6510 8000

3310 4421

4510 4021

4552 4645
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4362 4533

4554 5040

4641 5060

6042 6235
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6222 6450

6423 6635

3032 6630

3040 3136
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3545

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 



74

Interact

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

217 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-6
76

0

60

16
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1015 5222

4622 4415

4540 4342

3221 8101
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6530 6512

6625 6833

6720 6511

8200
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Karat

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

150 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-6
76

0

60

16
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8800 8700

8500 8300

8032 6985

6884 6875
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6732 6785

6760 5910

5822 6128

5846 5538
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5124 5088

4947 4834

4622 4510

4453 4532



82

4547 4588

4421 4322

4345 4255

4044 3948
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3836 3683

3738 3655

3538 3532

3610 3344
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3575 3144

3116 6605

6633 6520

3020 8000
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Kiri

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

90 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16

E
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6146 5027

4355 3538

3228 6646

8700 4881
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4181 4481



89
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Kontur

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

215 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
70

0
64

00
32

50
67

00

60

16
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4260 3250

8700 6400

6700 8100

4550
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Marble

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Polyester 

2.95 m

230 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
41

3

60

15
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5411 5271

5221 4441

4560 6520

4413 4562
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6510 3071

6944 3553

6820

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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May

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira 100%

1.50 m

150 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

15
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5724 6031

3881 3825

3621 4442

4332 4343
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6312

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 



99



100

Mint

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

92 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
50

0

60

16
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8000 6810

6910 6520

8500 8100

8400 4051
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6760 4441

4461 4272

4462 4654

6054 6464
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6024 6225

6425 6336

5833 4714

4843 4552
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4432 4422

4520 5320

4623 5822

3441 6927
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3254 3443

3445 3745

4061 3461

3225 3035
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6834 6743

3021 6722

3031 3332

3841
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Moment

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

150 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-5
03

3

60

16
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4320 4442

5033 6222

6244 6555

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Noun

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

257 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
20

0

60

16
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5750 5232

5071 4641

4532 4431

4560 8200
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8400 8000

6530 6820

6732 6841

3233
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Nova

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

110 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
52

1

60

16
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1500 8000

6501 6620

8440 8330

8340 6650
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8660 6782

4461 4370

8700 4281

3962 3226
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3206 3006

3331 3500

8030 5211

4521 4422
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4323 4333

4453 4547

4463 8800

4863 4844



119

5013 5621

4945 6252

6212 6223

6522 6503
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Ombré

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

220 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-6
53

1

60

16
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4050 3132

4280 6531

4650 5310

3010 6780
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3154 4564

5922 8440

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Patch

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

200 g/m2

DIN 4102-1 class B1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
40

0

60

16
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3040 4380

4800 6400

6600 6700

8400
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Pond

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

185 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
00

0

60

16



127

8000 8110

8120 8230

8450 6550

6740 6420
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3230 3332

6324 6330

5030 4534

4574 3280
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3044 6842

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Prime

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

360 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-3
28

0

60

16
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8000 6510

8300 6900

6830 6731

8540 8790
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3370 3280

3062 6518

3036 3318

3527 3536



133

3663 3752

3612 4663

5262 6223

6236 6033
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4823 4324

4435 4572

4364

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Reed

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

90 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-6
45

2

60

16
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3052 3332

4532 4552

6452 6500

6532 8100
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8300 8500

8900

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Salt

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

190 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  ≥ 5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               ≥ 5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-6
52

0

60

16
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1500 8110

3210 6710

4411 5510

4531 4621



142

5021 5621

6815 6311

6510 6420

6520 8440
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6331 6441

4340 4230

4540 4321

4342 4350
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8660 5071

4562 4472

4062 3932

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Sense

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

330 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  ≥ 5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               ≥ 5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
80

0

16

60
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3022 3522

3775 4374

4522 4644

6262 6460
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6510 6530

6540 6634

6845 8100

8800
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Siri / Felix

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

110 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  ≥ 5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               ≥ 5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

-F
el

ix
47

30

16
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Felix 4730 Siri 8110

Felix 4433 Siri 4363

Felix 4710 Siri 3316

Felix 3324 Siri 6013



152

Felix 6521 Siri 6841

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Sway

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

60 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
 ≥ 5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
              ≥ 5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
53

1

60

16
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32163601

4336

4372

4531

4552

6710

6700
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5211

5354

6020

6111 6416

8770

3681 3162
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Topic soft

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

100 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
58

8

60

16
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8900 8500

8300 7030

7050 8000

6710 6730
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6845 6770

7080 6927

3466 3500

3785 3988
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3980 4588

4470 5088

4635 5988

5585 6335
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Twin

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

280 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               3 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-3
50

0

60

16



163

1500 3500

6800 6020

6930 8430

8380 6945



164

3330 3440

3650 4550

4470 4320

5530 6140
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6300 6330

6735

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Well

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

290 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-8
97

7

60

16
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8900 6980

8977 8300

8022 8010

1700 1500
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3020 6730

6780 6880

6630 6967

3360 3655



169

3740 3680

3560 3959

4150 4540

4434 4656



170

4250 4980

4850 5120

5580 5860

6030
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Wonder

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

290 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5-7 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               4-5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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4411 4360

8550 6861

3020 6500

8000 5221
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5272 6052

4452 4372

3772 3235

3321
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Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Wood

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

1.50 m

90 g/m2

EN 13773 class 1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

-4
55

0

60

16
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3040 4550

5050 6720

8440

Batch to batch variations in shade may occur within 
commercial tolerances. Please note that seam
performance is dependent on seam construction. We 
reserve the right to alter technical specifications without 
notice.

Pueden ocurrir variaciones de tono de lote a lote dentro 
de las tolerancias comerciales. Tenga en cuenta que el 
rendimiento de la costura depende de la construcción 
de la costura. Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las 
especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso. 
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Yoyo

Width

Composition

Flame retardant
Retardante al fuego

Weight

Ancho

Peso

Composición
Trevira CS

3.00 m

360 g/m2

DIN 4102-B1

Against light according to EN ISO 105-B02
  5 (Scale 1-8)
Against washing according to EN ISO 105-C06
               5 (Scale 1-5)

Colour Fastness
Solidez del Color 

60

16
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8220 3621

6611 6932

3121 3206

6443 5913
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5521 4422

8000 8440
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The effects of this product warranty covers refer 
to discoloration, defects in workmanship and 
material deformations, involving normal use, 
exposure to environmental conditions, unrelated 
to the installation of such aspects.

Los efectos de garantía que abarca este producto 
refieren a la decoloración, defectos de fabricación 
y deformaciones del material que involucren el 
uso normal, expuesto a condiciones ambientales 
adecuadas, aspectos ajenos a la instalación de los 
mismos.

Warranty
Garantías
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